

Fargo-Moorhead Metropolitan Council of Governments 701.232.3242 • FAX 701.232.5043 • Case Plaza Suite 232 • One 2nd Street North • Fargo, North Dakota 58102-4807

Email: metrocog@fmmetrocog.org

http://www.fmmetrocog.org

Agenda **Metropolitan Bicycle and Pedestrian Committee** Wednesday, July 11th, 2018 3:00 pm **Metro COG Conference Room**

1) '	Welcome	and	introd	luctions
------	---------	-----	--------	----------

2) Approve minutes from April 18th meeting – **Attachment**

3) 2018 BIKE FM efforts - Attachment

4) Bicycle tune-up stations & Artistic bike racks – Attachment

5) Bicycle Friendly Community Application – Attachment

6) ND Moves – Active Transportation & Transit Plan

7) Annual North Dakota Trails Conference - Attachment

8) Other business and citizen comments

Action Item

Information Item Information Item

Action Item

Information Item Information Item

Metro COG is committed to ensuring all individuals regardless of race, color, sex, age, national origin, disability/handicap, sexual orientation, or income status have access to Metro COG's programs and services. Meeting facilities will be accessible to mobility impaired individuals. Metro COG will make a good faith effort to accommodate requests for translation services for meeting proceedings and related materials. Please contact Savanna Leach, Metro COG Executive Secretary at 701.232.3242 at least five days in advance of the meeting if any special accommodations are required for any member of the public to be able to participate in the meeting.